

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2003	337	Version:	1	Name:	An Ordinance Authorizing the Acqui Property Commonly Known as 641 Street, Lombard, Illinois	
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/6	6/2020			In control:	Village Board of Trustees	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/5/2020	
Title:	An Ordinance Authorizing the Acquisition of the Property Commonly Known as 641 North Main Street, Lombard, Illinois A staff recommendation to adopt an ordinance authorizing the Village to acquire the property at 641 N Main Street for a purchase price of \$950,000.00. The property will be utilized for a future stormwater improvements project. Staff requests a waiver of first reading. (DISTRICT #4)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 200337 Board Meeting 11-5 Attachment.pdf, 2. Ordinance 7881 Authorizing Acquisition of 641 N Main St.pdf, 3. Cover Page 200337.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
11/5/2020	1	Village B	oard of Tru	istees	s	vaived of first reading and passed on econd reading with suspension of the ules	Pass

An Ordinance Authorizing the Acquisition of the Property Commonly Known as 641 North Main Street, Lombard, Illinois

A staff recommendation to adopt an ordinance authorizing the Village to acquire the property at 641 N. Main Street for a purchase price of \$950,000.00. The property will be utilized for a future stormwater improvements project. Staff requests a waiver of first reading. (DISTRICT #4) [Enter body here.]